

City of Donaldsonville

LEROY J. SULLIVAN, SR., MAYOR

Lauthaught Delaney, Sr., District 1 Raymond Aucoin, District 2 Reginald Francis, Sr., District 3 Rev. Charles R. Brown, Sr., District 4 Michael W. Sullivan, Sr., District 5

DONALDSONVILLE COUNCIL COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE AGENDA MONDAY, April 18, 2022 | 5:30 P.M. MEETING TO BE HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS

The Donaldsonville Council of the City of Donaldsonville will hold a City Council meeting on Monday, April 18, 2022 at 5:30 p.m. to be held in Council Chambers, 609 Railroad Avenue, Donaldsonville, Louisiana to discuss the following:

- 1. INVOCATION
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. MAYOR
 - Discuss and call for a vote; Application for Payment No. 10 for Feliciana Welders, Inc. - City of Donaldsonville - Natural Gas System Infrastructure Improvements -Phase II (Document will be available for the COTW Meeting).
 - b. Discuss and call for a vote; Change Order No. 10 City of Donaldsonville_ Natural Gas System Infrastructure Improvements - Phase II (Document will be available for the COTW Meeting
 - c. McKim & Creed Invoices will be presented and discussed at the COTW Meeting.
- 5. DISCUSSION
 - a. Discuss Maintenance agreement between the City of Donaldsonville and the Department of Transportation and development.
 - b. Discuss 3-Way stop sign at Church St & Clay St.